   AM-5437
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 7 Project/Projet:AP-AM-01-0003
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un Organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

taille de l’échantillon, etc.
! sert comme signe décimal
MODEL DESIGNATION
VIPER ((a) (x) (yy)
a designates size of the scale,
P = small, S = large
x designates model configuration which can be:
M (simple weighing),
L (basic counting)
D (fast counting)
yy designates scale capacity
DÉSIGNATION DU MODÈLE
VIPER  ((a) (x) (yy)
a indique la taille de la balance, P = petite,
S = grande
x indique la configuration du modèle qui peut être
:
M (pesage simple)
L ( comptage de base)
D (comptage rapide)
yy indique la capacité de la balance
COMMUNICATIONS
RS232
COMMUNICATIONS
RS232
OPTIONS
S battery power supply
S additional RS232 interface port
S analog scale interface
OPTIONS
S alimentation par pile
S port d’interface additionnel RS232
S interface analogique de balance
   AM-5437
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 6 of/de 7 Project/Projet:AP-AM-01-0003
Model/Modèle Viper PL
Model/Modèle Viper PD
Model/Modèle Viper PM
SEALING
Means of adjustment and configuration parameters are
sealed using a sealing wire threaded through two sealing
screws located on the outboard edges of the bottom
rear of the device.
SCELLEMENT
Les éléments de réglage et de configuration des
paramètres sont scellés au moyen d’un fil métallique
passé dans deux vis de scellement situées sur les bords
externes arrière du bas de l’appareil.
EVALUATED BY
Ken Chin
Complex Approvals Examiner
Tel: (613) 954-2481
Fax: (613) 952-1754
Tested by NTEP
ÉVALUÉ PAR
Ken Chin
Examinateur d’approbations complexes
Tél: (613) 954-2481
Fax: (613) 952-1754
Testé par NTEP
   AM-5437
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 7 of/de 7 Project/Projet:AP-AM-01-0003
APPROVAL: